SD series SPEC. SHEET
Model: SDA
Features
• Easy wiring plug-in socket
• Compact
• Input-Output-Power; 3-port insulation
• Reduced wiring using the bus plug for power supply
Model

Power supply
1: 24V DC
How to order
Specify a model:
(e.g.) SDA-0101-1
Accessories sold separately
Name Model Specifications
Terminal
block
ATB-001-1
Power line to bus plug terminal
connection.
1.5mm
2
wire connected, screw
attached.
End plate AEP-001-1
Fixed at both ends when DIN
Rail Mounted.
Input specifications
Input:
DC current
input
Shunt resistor
Allowable
input current
4 to 20mA
0 to 20mA
50 50mA DC or less
Output specifications
When the output range lower limit is zero, (even if zero
adjustment results in a negative value), the output value
will not be negative.
DC current
Output
range
Allowable
load
resistance
Zero
adjustment
range
Span
adjustment
range
4 to 20mA DC 550 or less -2.5 to 2.5% 97.5 to 102.5%
0 to 20mA DC 550 or less 0 to 2.5% 97.5 to 102.5%
DC voltage
Output
range
Allowable
load
resistance
Zero
adjustment
range
Span
adjustment
range
0 to 1V DC 100k or more 0 to 2.5% 97.5 to 102.5%
0 to 5V DC 400k or more 0 to 2.5% 97.5 to 102.5%
1 to 5V DC 400k or more -2.5 to 2.5% 97.5 to 102.5%
0 to 10V DC 600k or more 0 to 2.5% 97.5 to 102.5%
Performance
Basic accuracy : Within 0.2% of each input span